Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 24

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

Three months

ended

Nine months

ended

30-Sep-10 30-Sep-10

General and administration (2,116)$   $   (1,479)

Amortization (1,361)   (1,955)

Exploration and evaluation 14,456   13,819

Foreign exchange (gain) / loss (119,618)   (10,449)

AOCI 116,781   5,040

Adjustment to deficit  $   (8,142)  $   (4,976)

Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Expenses

   Management fees paid to directors 37,500$   -$   37,500$

   Salaries, wages and consulting fees 169,407   -   169,407

   Legal fees 3,968   -   3,968

   Audit fees 13,850   -   13,850

   General and administration (c) 265,908   (2,116)   263,792

   Amortization (c) 16,054   (1,361)   14,693

   Share-based compensation 567,470   -   567,470

   Exploration and evaluation expenses (b),(c) -   1,810,095   1,810,095

   Engineering studies (b) -   113,319   113,319

   Foreign exchange (gain) (c) (19,154)   (119,618)   (138,772)

Loss from operations (1,055,003)   (1,800,319)   (2,855,322)

Finance income 92,887   -   92,887

Gain on capital assets 171   -   171

Taxes payable (35,455)   -   (35,455)

Net loss for the period (997,400)   (1,800,319)   (2,797,719)

Exchange difference on translating foreign operations (c) -   (116,781)   (116,781)

Comprehensive loss for the period (997,400)$   (1,917,100)$   (2,914,500)$

Loss per share

Basic (0.01)$   (0.02)$

Diluted (0.01)$   (0.02)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

Basic and diluted 137,964,351   137,964,351

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the three months ended September 30, 2010

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 25

Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Expenses

   Management fees paid to directors 825,387$   -$   825,387$

   Salaries, wages and consulting fees 518,580   -   518,580

   Legal fees 88,487   -   88,487

   Audit fees 45,360   -   45,360

   General and administration (c) 523,642   (1,479)   522,163

   Amortization (c) 42,578   (1,955)   40,623

   Share-based compensation 1,819,866   -   1,819,866

   Exploration and evaluation expenses (b),(c) -   3,127,205   3,127,205

   Engineering expenses (b) -   151,931   151,931

   Foreign exchange loss/(gain) (c) (124,361) (10,449)   (134,810)

Loss from operations (3,739,539)   (3,265,253)   (7,004,792)

Finance income 143,837   -   143,837

Gain on capital assets 15,782   -   15,782

Taxes payable (35,455) -   (35,455)

Net loss for the period (3,615,375)   (3,265,253)   (6,880,628)

Exchange difference on translating foreign operations (c) -   (5,040)   (5,040)

Comprehensive loss for the period (3,615,375)$   (3,270,293)$   (6,885,668)$

Loss per share

Basic (0.03)$   (0.05)$

Diluted (0.03)$   (0.05)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

Basic and diluted 129,179,821   129,179,821

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the nine months ended September 30, 2010

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
September 30, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 26

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of September 30, 2010

Canadian GAAP accounts Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,984,891$   -$   3,984,891$

Prepaid expenses and sundry receivables 65,745   -   65,745

4,050,636   -   4,050,636

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets (b) 10,841,729   (10,841,729)   -

Property, plant and equipment (c) 394,598   (5,776)   388,822

Term investment 542,764   -   542,764

Total assets 15,829,727$   (10,847,505)$   4,982,222$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,268,980$   -$   1,268,980$

Finance leases 52,909   -   52,909

Current taxes 14,182   -   14,182

1,336,071   -   1,336,071

Non-current liabilities

Finance leases 28,490   28,490

Deferred taxes 21,273   21,273

1,385,834   -   1,385,834

Equity

Issued capital 33,739,093   33,739,093

Share-based payment reserve (a) 8,712,125   (2,143,770)   6,568,355

Accumulated other comprehensive income (c) -   (5,040)   (5,040)

Deficit (a), (b),(c) (28,007,325)   (8,698,695)   (36,706,020)

Total equity 14,443,893   (10,847,505)   3,596,388

Total liabilities and equity 15,829,727$   (10,847,505)$   4,982,222$